

OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ::PERSONNEL BRANCH: :GUWAHATI::

No: GPR/84/2022/7C

Date: 13/12/2022

<u>ORDER</u>

Subsequent upon interview held on 12th December 2022 vide Advertisement No. GPR/84/2022 dated 19/11/2022 for the selection of Procurement Officer to be engaged on contractual basis in the Guwahati Municipal Corporation, it is to inform that Sri Partha Jeet Das, Son of Dinesh Das, resident of Jalukbari, Guwahati is hereby selected as Procurement Officer in Guwahati Municipal Corporation. He is directed to collect the engagement order from the Office of the Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, GMDA Complex, 2nd Floor, Bhangagarh, Guwahati within 2 (two) days of issue of this notice.

Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati

Memo No: GPR/84/2022/7Copy to:

-A

Date: 13/12/2022

1. The Software Developer, GMC for uploading the notice in GMC website.

2. File.

Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati